
Blue Lake Emmaus Clusters 
Find one near you and get involved today 

Community Contact Phone email 
Blue Angel (Pensacola) Jim Hammond 850-748-3531 jhammond@uwf.edu 
Camden Dan Burford 334-682-5039 danburford@mchsi.com 
Crestview Pam Hight 850-682-0501 pjhight51@gmail.com 
Daleville Debi Corbett 334-494-2340 debic122@gmail.com 
Dalraida UMC Becky Wilson 334-272-1186 rjw713@gmail.com 
Destin Duane Crithfield 727-560-1242 duanecrithfield@live.com 
Dothan Houston Avery 334-797-6107 havery49@gmail.com 
Enterprise Allen Dunham 334-347-2075 allen.dunham@centurytel.net 
Foley Peggy Ratcliff 251-975-8336 peggyratcliff@gmail.com 
Ft. Walton (Beachside Emmaus) Jane Pratt 850-244-5342 jpratt1687@embarqmail.com 
Good News UMC Judy Brook 850-543-5336 judyabrooke@gmail.com 
Gulf Breeze (Angels of the Son) Rod Hurston 850-206-1019 rodhurston@gmail.com 
Hartford Vicki Baxter 334-389-6212 jojobax1@gmail.com 
Jackson Tommy Gaillard 334-246-4744 wtgaillard@bellsouth.net 
Luverne Paul Nichols 334-790-5102 panic48@yahoo.com 
Marianna Cluster KarenElizabeth Carrel 850-482-7537 kecarrel@embarqmail.com 
Mary Esther Deidre Sanders 208-599-5332 deegie87@gmail.com 
Milton/Pace Ed Fuqua 850-994-4309 fuqua73@bellsouth.net 
Navarre Glenda Cody 850-380-8896 glendacody@aol.com 
Niceville (Bayou Blessings) Larry Bates 850-218-6586 savedbygrace010509@gmail.com 
Opp Jerry Barnes 334-764-3705 jblb1968@yahoo.com 
Panama City/Bay County Nancy Ruthven 850-769-1951 mnruthven@yahoo.com 
Perdido Bay April Stokes 850-390-0246 april@perdidobay.church 
Point Washington Danny Powell 850-278-6588 danny@dplamail.com 
Shalimar Sharon Patterson 850-609-1496 sharon_in_florida@cox.net 
St. Luke UMC Vicky Barnett 850-791-6925 vsbrdh@aol.com 
Trinity UMC Ft. Walton Beach Karen Tindall 850-863-2436 karentindall.fl@gmail.com 
Troy Cindy Boswell 334-556-0494 cebos1818@gmail.com 

Cluster Leaders: 
If your cluster contact information is not correct or has 

changed, please email the correct information to 
Larry Bates at savedbygrace010509@gmail.com 

DeColores! 
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